

consider / fax / E-mail



# Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Limited

ENGINEERING ♦ DESIGNING ♦ CONSTRUCTION

Head Office : 1, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III,  
Near Modi Mill, New Delhi-110020

Phone : 011-49410500, 49410517 Fax : 011-49410553

E-mail : mail@acilnet.com Website : www.acilnet.com

Date: 31-05-2011

To,

Asst. General Manager (Corporate Services)  
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J.Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001  
Fax: 022- 2272 3121 / 2272 2037 / 2272 2041 2272  
2061 / 2272 2039 / 2272 3719  
2272 1278 / 2272 1557 / 2272 3354 / 2272 3577

Asst. Vice President - Listing,  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra Kurla Complex ,  
Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400051  
Ph. No. : 022-26598235-236-26598346,  
Fax. No.: 022-26598237-38, 26598347-48

Subject: Media/Press Release.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclose please find herewith a copy of Media/Press Release.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

You are also requested to up-date our Company records/data in BSE website & NSE website.

Trust you will find the same in order.

Thanking You,  
Yours faithfully,  
FOR AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LTD.



(Vipin Kumar Tiwari)  
DGM (Corporate) & Company Secretary  
Encl: as above

1	<b>The Company Secretary, Delhi Stock Exchange Ltd. , DSE House, 3/1, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi – 110002, Phone: 011-46470033 Fax No. : 011-46470053-54</b>	2	<b>Manager (Listing), Jaipur Stock Exchange, Stock Exchange Building, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur - 302017 Ph.: 0141-2729100 Fax: 0141-2729082</b>
3	<b>Manager (Listing), Code : 10011134 Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd , 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700001, Ph.: 033-22104470-4477 Fax : 033-22102223, 4500, 22102210</b>		



## Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Limited

Media Release

For Immediate Release

### Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd. FY11 Revenues up 7.77% at Rs.1696.00 Crores

#### Order Backlog at Rs.3414.00 Crores

**New Delhi/Mumbai, May 30, 2011:** Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd, India's leading Engineering, Procurement and Construction service provider in urban infrastructure sector, announced its Audited Financial Results for the Financial Year Ended March 31<sup>st</sup>, 2011.

#### FY11 vs. FY10 (Standalone)

The Company achieved a 7.77% rise in the total income to Rs.169576.41 lakhs as compared to Rs.157343.37 lakhs in FY10. EBIDTA at Rs. 15709.59 lakhs in FY11 as compared to Rs.17453.03 lakhs in FY10. Profit after Tax (PAT) at Rs.7078.61 lakhs in FY11 as compared to Rs.8178.34 lakhs in FY10. The EPS Stood at Rs.11.28 in FY11 as compared to Rs.13.03 in FY10.

#### FY11 (Consolidated)

The Company has posted the total income at Rs.176083.87 lakhs as compared to Rs. 162417.99 lakhs in FY10. EBIDTA at Rs.16554.95 lakhs as compared to Rs. 18010.41 lakhs in FY10. PAT at Rs.7205.27 lakhs as compared to Rs. 8177.55 lakhs in FY10. and EPS at Rs.11.47 for the FY11 as compared to Rs. 13.02 FY10.

#### Dividend

The Board of Directors propose a dividend Rs.0.40 per share on face value of Rs.2/- each, subject to the approval by shareholders in ensuing annual general meeting.

#### Order Book Size:

The total order book Balance Execution of the company stands at Rs. 3414.00 Crores (approx.) which is expected to be executed over the next 24 months.

During the fourth quarter the company bagged orders worth Rs. 535.00 Crores for construction of residential, commercial, hotel, institutional buildings including services of electro-mechanical and plumbing & firefighting.

Over the financial year FY2010-11 the company bagged orders aggregating to Rs. 2096.00 Crores for construction projects across various verticals inclusive of the residential, commercial, retail and others.

**Performance Indicators at a Glance (Standalone)****(Rs. in Lakhs)**

Particulars	FY11	FY10	Y-O-Y % Change
Total Income	169576.41	157343.37	7.77%
Operating Expenses	153866.82	139890.34	9.99%
Operating Profit (EBIDTA)	15709.59	17453.03	(9.99%)
Depreciation	3381.46	3306.69	2.26%
Profit before Tax (PBT)	10750.76	12519.95	(14.13%)
Provision for Tax	3672.15	4341.61	(15.42%)
Net Profit (PAT)	7078.61	8178.34	(13.45%)
Earnings per Share (Rs.)	11.28	13.03	(13.43%)
EBIDTA Margin	9.26%	11.09%	
PAT Margin	4.17%	5.20%	

**About the company**

Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd is India's leading EPC service provider, having business interests in varied segments including Metro Stations, Stadiums, Airports, Retail, Multi-Storied Housing Complexes, Industrial Complexes, Luxurious 5 Star Hotels and Hospitals. It has the rare distinction of being one of India's few ISO 9001, ISO 14001 & OHSAS 18001 certified companies. With a pan India presence, company has successfully executed more than 80 projects in the past 6 years, valued in excess of Rs.30.00 billion. It has a market capitalization of Rs.700.00 Crores approx. as at 31<sup>st</sup> of March 2011, and is listed at BSE, NSE, DSE, CSE & JSE.

**For further information, please contact:**

Ahluwalia Contracts India	Mutual Public Relations
Vipin Kumar Tiwari Company Secretary +91 11 49410500-502 <a href="mailto:vktiwari@acilnet.com">vktiwari@acilnet.com</a> <a href="http://www.acilnet.com">www.acilnet.com</a>	Amit Arora Cell: 09811154140 <a href="mailto:amit@mutualpr.com">amit@mutualpr.com</a>  Sonia Susan John Cell: 98336 54390 <a href="mailto:sonia.j@mutualpr.com">sonia.j@mutualpr.com</a>

Certified True Copy  
For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd.  
  
(Vipin Kumar Tiwari)  
DGM (Corporate) & Company Secretary